

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

MELVIN KNIGHT
Petitioner

v.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Respondent

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania**

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Undersigned counsel, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby states that as required by Supreme Court Rule 29, he has served the enclosed PETITIONER'S REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI on counsel for the opposing party, the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, by first class mail and email on September 28, 2021. Delivery was made to:

John W. Peck, District Attorney
Westmoreland County District Attorney's Office
2 N. Main St.
Greensburg, PA 15601
jpeck@co.westmoreland.pa.us

(s) Marc Bookman
MARC BOOKMAN, *Counsel of Record*
Executive Director
Atlantic Center for Capital Representation
1315 Walnut Street, Suite 905
Philadelphia, PA 19107
(215) 732-2227

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

MELVIN KNIGHT
Petitioner

v.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Respondent

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania**

**PETITIONER'S REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION
FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

MARC BOOKMAN
Executive Director
Atlantic Center for Capital Representation
1315 Walnut Street, Suite 905
Philadelphia, PA 19107
(215) 732-2227

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REPLY.....1

 I. Respondent Does Not Dispute That The State Courts’ Repeatedly Cited Basis For Denying Knight An Intellectual Disability Instruction Was Contrary To This Court’s Precedent.....1

 II. The Alternative Justification Offered By Respondent Is Not A Reason to Deny Knight’s Petition2

CONCLUSION6

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Commonwealth v. Dejesus</i> , 58 A.2d 62 (Pa. 2012)	4
<i>Commonwealth v. Flor</i> , ___ A.3d ___, 2021 WL 4303484 (Pa., decided Sep. 22, 2021)	5
<i>Commonwealth v. Knight</i> , 241 A.3d 620 (Pa. 2020)	1, 2
<i>Commonwealth v. Miller</i> , 888 A.2d 624 (Pa. 2005)	1, 2, 3
<i>Commonwealth v. Weiskerger</i> , 554 A.2d 10 (Pa. 1989)	4
<i>Hall v. Florida</i> , 572 U.S. 701 (2014)	3, 4, 5
<i>Matthews v. United States</i> , 485 U.S. 58 (1988)	4
